
1ST 194 1ST 2.160 1ST
2ND 193 2nd 2.355 2ND
3RD 190 3rd 2.510 3RD
4TH 187 4th 2.582 4TH
5TH 187 5th 3.016 5TH

6TH 184 6th 3.055 6TH
7TH 182 7th 3.612 7TH
8TH 182 8th 3.623 8TH
9TH 182 9th 3.731 9TH

10TH 178 10th 3.764 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.460 2 1ST 1.46 13th
2ND 50 1.897 0 2nd 1.855
3RD 50 2.152 1 3rd 1.882 13

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 49 2.809 49 3 2.764 50 2 2.370 45 2.383 193 2 5 2.582 4 6 3 1 0 0 1

2 Y 102 43 3.769 48 2 3.279 46 1 5.257 45 2.618 182 9 3 3.731 9 18 10 0 0 0 0

3 Y 103 42 6.851 45 2.931 44 4.277 44 1 5.482 175 11 1 4.885 11 22 11 0

4 Y 104 48 3.136 46 2.708 50 1 2.152 46 2.042 190 3 1 2.510 3 6 2 0 0 1 1

5 Y 105 48 1 3.256 49 3 2.719 45 3.174 45 3.071 187 5 3.055 6 11 6 0 0 0 0

6 Y 106 DQ DQ 49 2 2.065 49 1 2.419 42 2.743 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

7 Y 107 46 2.394 45 4.995 46 1 3.629 47 4.039 184 6 1 3.764 10 16 9 0 0 0 0

8 Y 201 50 1.897 45 3.627 49 1 2.434 50 2 1.460 194 1 3 2.355 2 3 1 2 1 2 5

9 Y 202 48 1 2.915 43 5.133 43 3.621 48 2.824 182 8 1 3.623 8 16 8 0 0 0 0

10 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 Y 204 45 3.496 48 1 2.783 45 1 3.556 49 2 2.229 187 4 4 3.016 5 9 4 0 0 0 0

12 Y 205 45 4.828 44 2.486 46 3.411 47 3.722 182 7 0 3.612 7 14 7 0 0 0 0

13 Y 206 46 1.855 44 2.642 42 2.189 46 1.953 178 10 0 2.160 1 11 5 0 2 0 2

14 Y 207 44 2.395 45 3.083 47 1.882 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 401 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3
6
6
9

11
11
14
16
16
18
22

#N/A
#N/A

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Steve Hoskin

Competitor

Greg Carlson

 

 

Carl Sandhoff

Mike Mc Bride

Tom Oscarson

 

Kurt Wagner

Kevin Mielke

Dean Kapphahn

Richard Southwick

Paul Hilgedick

Greg Wahlstrom

Eric Sandhoff

Bert Van Heuveln

Kevin Mielke Carl Sandhoff
Kevin Mielke

Dean Kapphahn
#N/A
#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Kevin Mielke
Steve Hoskin

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

8/4/2019

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Grant County Elbow Lake

Mike Mc Bride
Eric Sandhoff

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Richard Southwick

Steve Hoskin
Mike Mc Bride

Richard Southwick

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Tom Oscarson

Kurt Wagner
Paul Hilgedick
Carl Sandhoff

Bert Van Heuveln
Tom Oscarson

50
46
47

Mike Mc Bride
Steve Hoskin
Greg Carlson

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Kurt Wagner
Paul Hilgedick

Carl Sandhoff

Eric Sandhoff

Bert Van Heuveln

Mike Mc Bride
Mike Mc Bride

Richard Southwick

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Mike Mc Bride
Richard Southwick

Eric Sandhoff
Kurt Wagner
Steve Hoskin

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Paul Hilgedick
Bert Van Heuveln

Tom Oscarson

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 189 1ST 2.412 1ST
2ND 189 2nd 2.487 2ND
3RD 188 3rd 2.536 3RD
4TH 184 4th 2.598 4TH
5TH 183 5th 2.682 5TH
6TH 183 6th 2.700 6TH
7TH 181 7th 2.935 7TH
8TH 180 8th 2.943 8TH
9TH 176 9th 3.004 9TH

10TH 174 10th 3.138 10TH

11th
X 12th

1ST 49 2.063 3 1ST 1.838 13th
2nd 49 2.066 1 2ND 1.849
3rd 49 2.119 1 3RD 1.897 13

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 49 1 3.053 46 2.673 46 1 2.134 42 1 4.155 183 6 3 3.004 9 15 8 0 0 0 0

2 Y 102 44 3.149 49 1 2.119 42 3.272 46 4.011 181 7 1 3.138 10 17 11 0 0 0

3 Y 103 48 2 3.012 43 1 5.890 47 1 3.927 46 3.714 184 4 4 4.136 11 15 9 0 0 0

4 Y 104 45 1 3.461 43 2.319 45 2.713 47 1 1.897 180 8 2 2.598 4 12 6 0 0 0 0

5 Y 105 44 4.122 48 1 2.562 47 2.267 49 1 2.821 188 3 2 2.943 8 11 4 0 0 0 0

6 Y 106 49 2 2.797 49 3 2.063 47 1.931 44 1 3.352 189 2 6 2.536 3 5 2 1 0 1 2

7 Y 107 43 3.733 35 5.370 43 3.477 41 4.471 162 12 0 4.263 12 24 12 0

8 Y 201 44 1 3.156 47 1.849 41 3.306 42 3.429 174 10 1 2.935 7 17 10 0 0 0 0

9 Y 202 41 3.425 39 2.674 44 3.255 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 Y 204 46 3.529 47 1.838 43 2.349 47 1 3.084 183 5 1 2.700 6 11 3 0 0 0 0

12 Y 205 47 2 3.054 49 1 2.066 47 2.808 46 2.020 189 1 3 2.487 2 3 1 2 1 2 5

13 Y 206 44 2.814 48 2.528 41 2.636 43 2.748 176 9 0 2.682 5 14 7 0 0 0 0

14 Y 207 47 1 2.208 45 2.377 42 2.504 37 2.558 171 11 1 2.412 1 12 5 2 0 2

15 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 401 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 501 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 502 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 504 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 505 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 506 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 507 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 601 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 602 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 603 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 604 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 605 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 606 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 607 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 701 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 702 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 703 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Kurt Wagner
Paul Hilgedick
Greg Carlson

Richard Southwick
Steve Hoskin
Eric Sandhoff

Dean Kapphahn
Mike Mc Bride

Kevin Mielke

3

5

11

11

12

12

14

15

15

17

17

24

Eric Sandhoff
Kevin Mielke

Bert Van Heuveln
Greg Wahlstrom

#N/AKurt Wagner

47
47
47

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Carl Sandhoff
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Greg Carlson

Bert Van Heuveln
Greg Wahlstrom

Richard Southwick
Steve Hoskin

Greg Wahlstrom
Paul Hilgedick

Dean Kapphahn
Kurt Wagner

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kurt Wagner

Bert Van Heuveln

Steve Hoskin

Greg Carlson

 

Greg Wahlstrom

Carl Sandhoff

Mike Mc Bride

Tom Oscarson

 

Eric Sandhoff

Kevin Mielke

Dean Kapphahn

Richard Southwick

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Paul Hilgedick

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

Grant County Elbow Lake

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Greg Wahlstrom
Bert Van Heuveln

Kevin Mielke

Mike Mc Bride

OVERALL 

PLACE

Eric Sandhoff
Kevin Mielke

Mike Mc Bride
Richard Southwick

Steve Hoskin

Kurt Wagner
Mike Mc Bride
Paul Hilgedick

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Bert Van Heuveln

Richard Southwick

8/4/2019



1st 2.421 1ST 17 13TH #N/A

2nd 2.554 2ND 18 14th #N/A

3rd 2.645 3RD 20 15th #N/A

4th 2.793 4TH 20 16th #N/A

5th 2.858 5TH 21 17th #N/A

6TH 22 18th #N/A

7TH 25 19th #N/A

1st 376 8TH 35 20th #N/A

2nd 375 9TH 37

3rd 371 10TH 40

4th 370 11th #N/A Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 370 12th #N/A 13

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Eric Sandhoff Y 2.582 3.004 2.793 4 193 183 376 1 8 4 2 9 6 21 5 0

102 Kevin Mielke Y 3.731 3.138 3.434 8 182 181 363 7 4 9 9 10 7 35 8 0

103 Dean Kapphahn Y 4.885 4.136 4.511 10 175 184 359 8 5 11 11 11 4 37 9 0

104 Richard Southwick Y 2.510 2.598 2.554 2 190 180 370 4 3 3 3 4 8 18 2 1

105 Paul Hilgedick Y 3.055 2.943 2.999 6 187 188 375 2 2 6 5 8 3 22 6 0

106 Greg Wahlstrom Y DQ 2.536 DQ DQ DQ 189 DQ DQ 9 DQ DQ 3 2 DQ DQ 0

107 Carl Sandhoff Y 3.764 4.263 4.014 9 184 162 346 10 1 10 6 12 12 40 10 0

201 Mike Mc Bride Y 2.355 2.935 2.645 3 194 174 368 6 4 2 1 7 10 20 3 0

202 Tom Oscarson Y 3.623 DQ DQ DQ 182 DQ DQ DQ 1 8 8 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

203  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

204 Kurt Wagner Y 3.016 2.700 2.858 5 187 183 370 5 5 5 4 6 5 20 4 0

205 Bert Van Heuveln Y 3.612 2.487 3.049 7 182 189 371 3 3 7 7 2 1 17 1 2

206 Steve Hoskin Y 2.160 2.682 2.421 1 178 176 354 9 0 1 10 5 9 25 7 0

207 Greg Carlson Y DQ 2.412 DQ DQ DQ 171 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 1 11 DQ DQ 0

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank

Carl Sandhoff

#N/A

Richard Southwick

Mike Mc Bride

Kurt Wagner

Eric Sandhoff

Paul Hilgedick

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

Score 

AGG

LG 

score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

HG 

score

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

overall 

pts

Steve Hoskin

Kevin Mielke

Dean Kapphahn

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
Grant County Elbow Lake

Two Gun Overall Results

8/4/2019

TWO GUN GROUP AGG

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Steve Hoskin

Richard Southwick

Mike Mc Bride

Eric Sandhoff

Kurt Wagner

Eric Sandhoff

Paul Hilgedick

Bert Van Heuveln

Richard Southwick

Kurt Wagner

#N/A

Bert Van Heuveln

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR



Grant County Elbow Lake

Light Gun Equipment List

8/4/2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Tom Oscarson LG 6.5 Outlaw Bat Kreiger Leonard Nightforce H4350 Berger Self

2 Mike Mc Bride LG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Kinsley

3 Kurt Wagner LG 6 BRX Haverkamp Kreiger McMillan Sightron Varget Sierra

4 Bert Van Heuveln LG 6 Hall Brux SSS Sightron Varget Berger Self

5 Richard Southwick LG 6 BR Savage Kreiger Savage Nightforce Varget Berger Bert Van Heuveln

6 Dean Kapphahn LG 243 Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Bert Van Heuveln

7 Eric Sandhoff LG 6 BRA Savage Brux Savage Sightron H4895 Berger Bert Van Heuveln

8 Steve Hoskin LG 6 mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Self

9 Greg Wahlstrom LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Self

10 Carl Sandhoff LG 6mm BR Savage Brux Savage Sightron Varget Berger Bert Van Heuveln

11 Kevin Mielke LG 6 BR Bat Brux Sharp Shooter March H4895 Bert Van Heuveln

12 Greg Carlson LG 6 mm Defiance Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Straigt Line

13 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 DASHER Stolle Broughton Kinsley Nightforce Varget Berger Self

14 LG

15 LG

16 LG

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG

31 LG

32 LG



Grant County Elbow Lake

Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/4/2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Tom Oscarson HG 6.5 Outlaw Bat Kreiger Leonard Nightforce H4350 Berger Self

2 Mike Mc Bride HG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Kinsley

3 Kurt Wagner HG 6 BRX Haverkamp Kreiger McMillan Sightron Varget Sierra

4 Bert Van Heuveln HG 6 Hall Brux SSS Sightron Varget Berger Self

5 Richard Southwick HG 6 BR Savage Brux Sharp Shooter Nightforce Varget Berger Bert VanHeuveln

6 Dean Kapphahn HG 243 Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Bert Van Heuveln

7 Eric Sandhoff HG 6 BRA Savage Brux Savage Sightron H4895 Berger Bert Van Heuveln

8 Steve Hoskin HG 6 mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Self

9 Greg Wahlstrom HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Self

10 Carl Sandhoff HG 6mm BR Savage Brux Savage Sightron Varget Berger Bert Van Heuveln

11 Kevin Mielke HG 6 BR Bat Brux Sharp Shooter Nightforce Varget Berger Moreo

12 Greg Carlson HG 6 mm Defiance Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Straigt Line

13 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 DASHER Stolle Kreiger Self Nightforce Varget Berger Self

14 HG

15 HG

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG

30 HG
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